HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 527 by Representative Brown

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "designate" and before "in" delete "a portion of Louisiana Highway
- 3 398 from Labadieville to Bayou L'Ourse" and insert "the Louisiana Highway 1247 Bridge
 4 over Bayou L afourche"
- 4 over Bayou Lafourche"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "Assumption Parish" to "Labadieville"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "Highway" to "Bridge"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 7 in its
- 11 entirety, and insert "The bridge on Louisiana Highway 1247 over Bayou Lafourche in
- 12 Labadieville, Louisiana shall be known and is hereby"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, at the end of line 8, change "Highway"." to "Bridge"."